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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 1 25m Braza 4 - 10 años
07/03/2020 Lista de salida

AN

Serie 1 de 2

2 ZAMORA FERNANDEZ, Jimena 11 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 RINCÓN CARRETERO, J. 13 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
4 MORALEDA APARICIO, Rodrigo 13 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 2 de 2

1 IOANNIDES, Adriano 13 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 MOLINA SACRISTAN, Aitor 13 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 PEÑA YANGÜELA, Javier 11 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
4 BABARRO PERNAS, Iago 14 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
5 TORTOSA MARTIÍN DE LUCÍA, H. 13 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
6 TORTOSA MARTIN DE LUCIA, Mario 13 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Prueba 2 50m Braza 4 - 12 años
07/03/2020 Lista de salida

AN

Serie 1 de 22

2 MUÑOZ GARCIA, Irene 10 C.N. Puertollano NT
3 MADRID MATEO, Alicia 13 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
4 RIVERA LAGUNA, Andrea 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT

Serie 2 de 22

2 GARCIA CAPELLANA, BLANCA 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 PRIETO TORRES, Mario 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
4 GARCÍA DONOSO, Amelia 12 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
5 ROMERO SANCHEZ, Alejandra 13 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT

Serie 3 de 22

1 LOPEZ POZO, Ismael 08 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
2 GASCON SERRANO, IZAN 11 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
3 SANCHEZ-VALVERDE ASTILLERO, F.12 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
4 GONZALEZ SERNA, Andres 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 SERRANO CERRATO, Patricia 12 C.N. Puertollano NT
6 BERMEJO CASTELLANOS, Africa 09 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 4 de 22

1 TORREJON GONZALEZ MOHINO, L. 12 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 PATON GARCIA, Blanca 12 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 SANCHEZ BABIANO, Vega 13 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
4 ORTEGA ESCOBAR, LUIS 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 GEORPIEVA KIRILOVA, Ainoa 11 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
6 PERNIAS NARANJO, Isabel 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 2, 50m Braza

Serie 5 de 22

1 ROTARIU, Sebastian Catalin 10 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
2 BANEGAS RUIZ, ALBA 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA PERONA, M. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 JUAN LIÉBANA, David 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 VILLARROEL DELGADO, S. 10 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
6 SIMANCAS GARCIA, Hugo 09 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT

Serie 6 de 22

1 SANCHEZ CAMACHO DE LA CRUZ, A.10 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
2 MEDINA FERNANDEZ, Sofia 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
3 NAVAS COVACI, David Leon 10 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
4 TAPIADOR ALCAZAR, Ivan 10 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
5 SANCHEZ BABIANO, Carla G. 13 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
6 MENDIOLA LABRADOR, Marta 12 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 7 de 22

1 CHICO GONZALEZ, Alvaro 10 C.N. Puertollano NT
2 ROSAL ORTIZ, Leyre 13 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:45.38
3 ESPINOSA CABALLERO, May 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:31.48
4 BALLESTEROS LABRADA, Ainhoa 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:37.34
5 DEL RIO MILAN, Flavia 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:52.99
6 SAMANO BALLES, Luis 09 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 8 de 22

1 MORATA SOMOZAS, Dunia 13 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:28.07
2 ESPINOSA PÉREZ, Alis L. 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:27.77
3 LARA FERNÁNDEZ INFANTE, G. 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:21.96
4 ARAOZ HIDALGO, Carlota 11 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:24.71
5 GONZALEZ LOPEZ DE TORO, M. 13 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:28.03
6 BOUCHET CAMACHO, Lison 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:30.96

Serie 9 de 22

1 RAMON GARCIA, Guillermo 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:20.23
2 POBLETE GUTIERREZ, Sara 11 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:19.11
3 DIAZ MORENO, Naia 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:16.76
4 DEL CASTILLO CALERO, Alvaro 11 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:17.09
5 CASTELLANOS RUIZ, Maria 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:20.11
6 CALERO SANCHEZ-CAMACHO, S. 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:20.29

Serie 10 de 22

1 DELGADO FERNANDEZ-ESPARTERO, A.09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:13.75
2 MARTIN CONSUEGRA GARCIA MAROTO, L.09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:12.93
3 GARCÍA DONOSO, Adriana 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:10.52
4 BASTANTE MARTÍN PORTUGUÉS, J.11 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:10.96
5 MUÑOZ BAUTISTA, María 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:13.56
6 FERNANDEZ RICO, Lucas 11 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:15.91

Serie 11 de 22

1 SOLERA GARCIA-BALLESTEROS, J. 09 C.N. Deportes Malagon 1:09.18
2 ORMEÑO TORIBIO, Rebeca 10 C.N. Deportes Malagon 1:07.56
3 SANCHEZ-VALVERDE ASTILERO, C. 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:06.69
4 MONTEAGUDO RODRIGUEZ-REY, L.12 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:07.39
5 MADRID PRADO, Macarena 12 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:08.80
6 TRAPERO ALEGRE, Natalia 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:10.34
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 2, 50m Braza

Serie 12 de 22

1 FRANCO DURAN, Saray 09 C.N. Deportes Malagon 1:06.35
2 ALCOLEA TORRES, Eva 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:04.87
3 VALIENTE CALCERRADA, Saray 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:00.90
4 NUÑEZ PUENTE, Fco. Javier 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:03.35
5 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ GALLEGO, B.10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:05.69
6 GALLEGO NUÑEZ, Luis Miguel 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:06.37

Serie 13 de 22

1 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA GACÍA MUÑOZ, M.09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:00.23
2 GONZALEZ-MOHINO GONZALEZ-ALEJA, M.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 59.95
3 MARTINEZ DIAZ, Alvaro 11 C.N. Ciudad Real 59.09
4 RONCERO NAVARRO, Ángela 11 Club Natacion Daimiel 59.74
5 LARA FERNANDEZ INFANTE, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:00.06
6 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA GARCÍA PARDO, N.11 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:00.63

Serie 14 de 22

1 PEÑA FERNANDEZ_PACHECO, Ivan 11 C.N. Ciudad Real 58.82
2 CAÑIZARES CAÑIZARES, Angel 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 58.73
3 PRIBAGU, Angel Daniel 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 58.69
4 SEREA SAEZ, Alexandra 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 58.71
5 MORALEDA APARICIO, Carlota 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 58.75
6 NEATA SAGHIN, Andrés Nicolás 11 C.N. Ciudad Real 59.07

Serie 15 de 22

1 ACERO GONZALEZ, Isabel 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 57.88
2 MENDIOLA SIMON, Lucia 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 57.19
3 DÍAZ DEL CAMPO LÓPEZ, Aroa 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 56.79
4 MONTEAGUDO RODRIGUEZ-REY, J.11 C.N. Ciudad Real 56.91
5 ZAPATA BARBA, Paula 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 57.59
6 FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA, Diego 11 C.N. Puertollano 58.21

Serie 16 de 22

1 GALLEGO GOMEZ, Estela 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 56.72
2 HIGUERA ROLDAN, Pedro_ 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 56.09
3 GARCIA OCAÑA, Claudia 09 C.N. Puertollano 55.71
4 RIVILLA CERVANTES, Saul 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 55.97
5 VELÁZQUEZ REDONDO, Sofía 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 56.63
6 CABEZAS FDEZ-BALBUENA, Esther 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 56.73

Serie 17 de 22

1 DELGADO MARTIN, Miguel 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 55.59
2 SALIDO SIERRA, Jacobo 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 54.59
3 NAVARRO SERRANO, Oliver 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 54.47
4 MADRID MATEO, Yohana 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 54.48
5 RUBIO MORENO, Alfonso Jose 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 55.24
6 LEVIA GALAN, Guillermo 09 C.N. Puertollano 55.64

Serie 18 de 22

1 LOPEZ RUIZ, David 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 54.20
2 PELLITERO MANZANARES, Borja 09 C.N. Puertollano 54.05
3 GONZALEZ ALEJA MARTIN CONSUEGRA, D.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 53.69
4 DEL RIO MILAN, Adriana 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 53.91
5 PEREZ RUIZ, Jorge 11 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 54.10
6 GARZÁS DOMENECH, Mario 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 54.23
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 2, 50m Braza

Serie 19 de 22

1 RUIZ SANCHEZ, Carlos 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 53.36
2 VICENTE CARRANZA, Celia 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 52.53
3 SNCHEZ NAVARRETE, Rodrigo 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 51.96
4 RUIZ-MORENO BORONDO, Carlos 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 52.19
5 MADRID PRADO, Alberto 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 52.55
6 POLO BASTANTE, Gonzalo 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 53.53

Serie 20 de 22

1 IENEI, Raluca Andrada 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 51.36
2 GARCIA-CAPELLANA FDEZ-BRAVO, A.11 Club Natacion Daimiel 50.87
3 LÓPEZ MOYA, Marina 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 50.33
4 GÓMEZ LÓPEZ DE LA FRANCA, L. 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 50.61
5 SERRANO CERRATO, Natalia 09 C.N. Puertollano 51.04
6 ESCOBAR RODRIGUEZ, Hugo 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 51.87

Serie 21 de 22

1 RUIZ LILLO, Arantxa 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 48.88
2 RUIZ SANCHEZ, Pablo 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 48.49
3 ALMANSA GÓMEZ DEL PULGAR, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 48.25
4 AREVALO UREÑA, Hugo 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 48.43
5 SEGERS SÁNCHEZ MIGUEL, Alex 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 48.81
6 MARTINEZ DIAZ, Micaela 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 48.91

Serie 22 de 22

1 BERMAL PADILLA, Lucia 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 46.08
2 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA DÍAZ, Jorge 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 44.79
3 RASCON ALMODOVAR, Samuel 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 39.81
4 RIVAS GARCIA, Clara 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 44.31
5 VALLE CANO, Carlos 08 C.N. Puertollano 45.12
6 ROSAL ORTIZ, Tíscar 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 48.23

Prueba 3 100m Estilos Open
07/03/2020 Lista de salida

AN

Serie 1 de 31

1 ALCOLEA TORRES, Eva 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
2 MORALEDA PEREZ, Marcos 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 BARINGO RODRIGUEZ REY, Paula 05 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
4 LARA FERNANDEZ INFANTE, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
5 GARCIA CAPELLANA, BLANCA 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 CEREZO BERNAL, Ángel 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 2 de 31

1 ORTEGA MUÑIZ, Sofia 08 C.N. Puertollano NT
2 RO0DRIGUEZ REINA, Tania 07 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
3 CHICO GONZALEZ, Lucia 06 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 VELÁZQUEZ REDONDO, Sofía 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
5 DIAZ CARRASCO, Pilar 05 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
6 LEVIA GALAN, Jorge 06 C.N. Puertollano NT
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 3, 100m Estilos

Serie 3 de 31

1 GONZALEZ-MOHINO GONZALEZ-ALEJA, M.08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 GARCIA NIETO RODRIGUEZ, Martin 05 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
3 MADRIDEJOS SANCHEZ, Antonio 05 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 RAMON GARCIA, Guillermo 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 ACERO GONZALEZ, Isabel 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
6 SANTIAGO MARTIN, Miguel Angel 04 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT

Serie 4 de 31

1 NUÑEZ ARENAS DIAZ DEL CAMPO, N.03 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 SEGERS SÁNCHEZ MIGUEL, Alex 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 VALLE CANO, Carlos 08 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 BAEZA RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA, C. 04 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
5 MARTIN CONSUEGRA GARCIA MAROTO, L.09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 GONZÁLEZ MOHÍNO SUSMOZAS, F. 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 5 de 31

1 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA PERONA, M. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 RUBIA GONZÁLEZ, Irene 05 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 MARCIEL GONZALEZ, Guillermo 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
4 VELASCO PEREA, Francisco Jose 02 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
5 LOPEZ POZO, Ismael 08 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
6 GÓMEZ LÓPEZ DE LA FRANCA, L. 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 6 de 31

1 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ, Clara 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 GONZALEZ BARTOLOME, Ruben 03 C.N. Puertollano NT
3 LARA FERNANDEZ INFANTE, C. 03 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 CALERO SANCHEZ-CAMACHO, S. 10 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
5 RUIZ GOMEZ CARABALLO, Paula 04 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 VALSERA SILVESTRE, Leire 08 C.N. Puertollano NT

Serie 7 de 31

1 VALIENTE LOPEZ, Samuel 03 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 FERNANDEZ RICO, Daniel 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
3 MORALEDA APARICIO, Carlota 09 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
4 GARCÍA DONOSO, Adriana 10 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
5 ORTEGA GARCIA, Andrea 02 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
6 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA, Alejandro 04 C.N. Puertollano NT

Serie 8 de 31

1 TRAPERO ALEGRE, Natalia 10 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 GALLEGO GOMEZ, Estela 10 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 MOYA VALERA, Ingrid 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 VICENTE CARRANZA, Alvaro 04 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
5 SERRANO CERRATO, Natalia 09 C.N. Puertollano NT
6 PALMERO PUNZON, Ricardo 03 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 9 de 31

1 DELGADO MARTIN, Irene 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 MARTÍN GIL HONRADO, Jose Luis 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 MUÑOZ GARCIA, Irene 10 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 SOLERA GARCIA-BALLESTEROS, J. 09 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
5 BERMEJO CASTELLANOS, Africa 09 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
6 DOMINGUEZ CABRERO, Celia 08 C.N. Puertollano NT
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 3, 100m Estilos

Serie 10 de 31

1 FRANCO DURAN, Saray 09 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
2 TOLEDANO VILLAVERDE, Daniel 05 C.N. Puertollano NT
3 MUÑOZ MURILLO, Marcos 05 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
4 ORMEÑO TORIBIO, Rebeca 10 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
5 GARCIA MORA, Miguel 04 C.N. Puertollano NT
6 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ GALLEGO, B.10 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 11 de 31

1 MENDIOLA SIMON, Lucia 09 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 CARRIÓN PÉREZ, Javier 06 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 PEÑA FDEZ-PACHECO, Martina 05 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
4 ESCABIAS PEREZ DE MADRID, J. 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 CABEZAS FDEZ-BALBUENA, Irene 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 SANZ GILES, Daniela 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT

Serie 12 de 31

1 MARTINEZ SALCEDO, Ignacio 04 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 IBAÑEZ REAL, Paula 08 C.N. Puertollano NT
3 GHEORGHE, Cesar Ioan 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
4 VELASCO GUTIERREZ, Victor 01 C.N. Puertollano NT
5 MOYA VALERA, Valeria 03 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 VELAZQUEZ REDONDO, Carlos 05 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 13 de 31

1 VALLEZ CALCERRADA, Jose Maria 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 GONZALEZ MUÑOZ, Javier 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 NIETO DIEGUEZ, Belén 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
4 PEREZ RUIZ, Alba 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 SIMANCAS GARCIA, Hugo 09 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
6 BANEGAS RUIZ, ALBA 09 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 14 de 31

1 DEL CORRAL SANZ, Lucia 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
2 POLO FERNANDEZ, Alvaro 05 C.N. Puertollano NT
3 MEJÍAS VELASCO, María 04 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 LUNGU, ANA Maria 08 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
5 SANCHEZ MANSILLA, Angel 02 C.N. Puertollano NT
6 PRIETO TORRES, Mario 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT

Serie 15 de 31

1 RODRIGUEZ-REY MATEO, Luna 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 VALERO BAEZA, Ana Belén 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 PELLITERO MANZANARES, Eloy 05 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA DÍAZ, Jorge 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
5 RUIZ LILLO, Arantxa 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
6 CEPRIAN VELASCO, Alba 07 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT

Serie 16 de 31

1 GARZÁS DOMENECH, Mario 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 HIGUERA ROLDAN, Pedro_ 09 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 SANCHEZ-VALVERDE ASTILERO, C. 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 2:03.49
4 MUÑOZ BAUTISTA, María 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 2:20.13
5 LUNA SUAREZ, Nora 03 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
6 RUBIA GONZALEZ, Roberto 03 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 3, 100m Estilos

Serie 17 de 31

1 ZAPATA BARBA, Paula 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:56.32
2 IENEI, Raluca Andrada 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:54.30
3 DELGADO FERNANDEZ-ESPARTERO, A.09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:53.47
4 GARCÍA CONSUEGRA GACÍA MUÑOZ, M.09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:54.09
5 SEREA SAEZ, Alexandra 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:54.48
6 POBLETE GUTIERREZ, Paula 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:59.62

Serie 18 de 31

1 CABEZAS FDEZ-BALBUENA, Esther 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:52.99
2 MADRID MATEO, Yohana 10 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:51.58
3 CERVANTES CORRALES, Emma 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:50.41
4 ALMANSA GÓMEZ DEL PULGAR, D. 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:50.50
5 SALIDO SIERRA, Jacobo 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:52.04
6 MARTIN-CONSUEGRA LINARES, L. 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:53.46

Serie 19 de 31

1 POLO FERNANDEZ, Ines 08 C.N. Puertollano 1:47.82
2 PELLITERO MANZANARES, Borja 09 C.N. Puertollano 1:45.29
3 DÍAZ DEL CAMPO LÓPEZ, Aroa 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:44.41
4 GONZALEZ ALEJA MARTIN CONSUEGRA, D.08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:45.02
5 VALIENTE CALCERRADA, Saray 10 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:46.30
6 DIAZ-SANTOS SANTOS, Valeria 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:50.25

Serie 20 de 31

1 LOPEZ RUIZ, David 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:43.39
2 MEJÍAS VELASCO, Alberto 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:40.85
3 LÓPEZ MOYA, Marina 09 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:40.33
4 GARCIA DE LEON SANCHEZ, G. 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:40.79
5 PRIBAGU, Angel Daniel 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:41.86
6 HUETE GARCIA DEL CASTILLO, C. 08 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:44.35

Serie 21 de 31

1 ZAMORA FERNANDEZ, Fatima 08 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:39.07
2 JIMÉNEZ EXPÓSITO, Sara 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:38.38
3 SANCHEZ INIESTA, Serena 08 C.N. Puertollano 1:38.01
4 ROSAL ORTIZ, Tíscar 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:38.21
5 GARCIA OCAÑA, Claudia 09 C.N. Puertollano 1:38.40
6 ESCOBAR RODRIGUEZ, Hugo 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:39.19

Serie 22 de 31

1 PATON FERNANDEZ, Jose 04 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:37.23
2 RIVILLA CERVANTES, Saul 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:36.18
3 CEJUDO SANCHEZ VALEPEÑAS, I. 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:35.40
4 RUBIO MORENO, Alfonso Jose 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:35.76
5 CASTELLANOS RUIZ, Fatima 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:37.01
6 DEL RIO MILAN, Adriana 10 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:37.90

Serie 23 de 31

1 NAVARRO SERRANO, Oliver 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:35.18
2 BURDALLO CAMARGO, Sergio 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:33.12
3 BERMAL PADILLA, Lucia 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:29.99
4 CARDOSO MARTIN, Lola 08 C.N. Puertollano 1:30.55
5 VOZMEDIANO NAVARRO, Irene 07 C.N. Puertollano 1:33.15
6 MARTINEZ DIAZ, Micaela 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:35.30
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 3, 100m Estilos

Serie 24 de 31

1 ORTEGA ESCOBAR, Aitana 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:28.87
2 VICENTE CARRANZA, Celia 09 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:28.12
3 GONZALEZ GAVIDIA, Diego 06 C.N. Puertollano 1:27.17
4 PECELLIN MACIAS, Paula 07 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:27.49
5 GARCIA MORA, Maria 07 C.N. Puertollano 1:28.15
6 DOMINGUEZ CABRERO, Victor 07 C.N. Puertollano 1:29.35

Serie 25 de 31

1 VOZMEDIANO NAVARRO, Javier 04 C.N. Puertollano 1:26.23
2 GALLEGO GOMEZ, Julian 07 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:25.58
3 MORALEDA PEREZ, Maria 04 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:25.10
4 MARTIN CONSUEGRA HERNANDEZ, A.06 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:25.39
5 ESCOBAR RODRIGUEZ, Virginia 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:25.93
6 DELGALDO, Coral 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:26.75

Serie 26 de 31

1 RISCO FERNANDEZ, Guillermo 98 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:24.68
2 RASCON ALMODOVAR, Samuel 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:23.64
3 GONZALEZ MOHINO SUSMOZAS, M.05 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:23.29
4 PEÑA FDEZ-PACHECO, Diego 07 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:23.38
5 CALLEJAS GARCIA, Angel 05 C.N. Puertollano 1:23.83
6 RIVAS GARCIA, Clara 09 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:24.76

Serie 27 de 31

1 SALIDO SIERRA, Juan Pablo 06 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:22.22
2 DE LA FLOR POZUELO, Marina 08 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:20.95
3 CHACON CHACON, Claudia 04 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:20.50
4 POLO BASTANTE, Miguel 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:20.75
5 RUIZ SANCHEZ, Pablo 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:21.89
6 MARTÍN PORTUGUÉS LOZANO, M. 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:22.80

Serie 28 de 31

1 DIAZ ESPINOSA, Sergio 03 C.N. Puertollano 1:19.59
2 CAMACHO SERNA, Gonzalo 04 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:19.42
3 LÓPEZ DE LA NIETA, Berta 02 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:17.18
4 CABEZAS FERNANDEZ-BALVUENA, N.05 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:18.33
5 GARCIA ROMERO, Aimar 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:19.47
6 HUETE Gº DEL CASTILLO, Maria 06 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:20.26

Serie 29 de 31

1 HOLGADO MARTIN, Alejandro 05 C.N. Puertollano 1:16.85
2 FERNANDEZ EXPOSITO, Raquel 05 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:16.19
3 GONZALEZ DIEZ, David 02 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:15.58
4 JIMENEZ EXPOSITO, Lucia 05 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:16.01
5 CARMONA CARRETERO, Alicia 05 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:16.36
6 ACERO GONZALEZ, Hugo 04 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1:17.06

Serie 30 de 31

1 BAEZA RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA, A. 04 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:14.81
2 DE LA ROSA SOBRINO, Cesar 02 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:13.22
3 CALAHORRA GONZÁLEZ GALLEGO, L.04 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:12.86
4 CALERO SANCHEZ-CAMACHO, C. 06 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:13.14
5 DE LA ROSA SOBRINO, Jimena 02 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:14.80
6 LOPEZ ASTILLEROS, Lucia 06 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:15.31
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 3, 100m Estilos

Serie 31 de 31

1 CABANES GARZÁS, Laura 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:08.45
2 CABANES GARZAS, Marta 03 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:06.88
3 GARCIA GOMEZ, Alvaro 04 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:05.58
4 FERNANDEZ MEJIA, Alejandro 02 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:06.06
5 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUIZ, J. 05 Club Natacion Daimiel 1:07.53
6 GARCIA_QUILON G_MARINA, R. 03 C.N. Ciudad Real 1:11.86

Prueba 4 200m Braza Open
07/03/2020 Lista de salida

AN

Serie 1 de 18

2 VALIENTE LOPEZ, Samuel 03 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 SANCHEZ INIESTA, Serena 08 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ, Clara 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 2 de 18

2 CEJUDO SANCHEZ VALEPEÑAS, I. 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 SANCHEZ MANSILLA, Angel 02 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 DOMINGUEZ CABRERO, Victor 07 C.N. Puertollano NT
5 DELGADO MARTIN, Irene 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 3 de 18

1 RUBIA GONZALEZ, Roberto 03 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 HUETE Gº DEL CASTILLO, Maria 06 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 RUIZ GOMEZ CARABALLO, Paula 04 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 CASTELLANOS RUIZ, Fatima 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 PELLITERO MANZANARES, Eloy 05 C.N. Puertollano NT
6 ACERO GONZALEZ, Hugo 04 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT

Serie 4 de 18

1 NIETO DIEGUEZ, Belén 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
2 CEPRIAN VELASCO, Alba 07 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
3 PECO CAÑIZARES, Mario 06 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
4 GARCIA MORA, Maria 07 C.N. Puertollano NT
5 GARCIA NIETO RODRIGUEZ, Martin 05 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
6 CALLEJAS GARCIA, Angel 05 C.N. Puertollano NT

Serie 5 de 18

1 GONZALEZ MUÑOZ, Javier 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUIZ, Oscar 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 LUNGU, ANA Maria 08 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
4 GHEORGHE, Cesar Ioan 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 MEJÍAS VELASCO, María 04 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 VOZMEDIANO NAVARRO, Irene 07 C.N. Puertollano NT
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 4, 200m Braza

Serie 6 de 18

1 BARINGO RODRIGUEZ REY, Paula 05 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
2 GARCIA DE LEON SANCHEZ, G. 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 RO0DRIGUEZ REINA, Tania 07 C.N. Deportes Malagon NT
4 CERVANTES CORRALES, Emma 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 JIMÉNEZ EXPÓSITO, Sara 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 PEÑA FDEZ-PACHECO, Martina 05 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 7 de 18

1 ORTEGA GARCIA, Andrea 02 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
2 ZAMORA FERNANDEZ, Fatima 08 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
3 DE LA FLOR POZUELO, Marina 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 HOLGADO MARTIN, Alejandro 05 C.N. Puertollano NT
5 TOLEDANO VILLAVERDE, Daniel 05 C.N. Puertollano NT
6 VOZMEDIANO NAVARRO, Javier 04 C.N. Puertollano NT

Serie 8 de 18

1 DEL CORRAL SANZ, Lucia 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
2 DOMINGUEZ CABRERO, Celia 08 C.N. Puertollano NT
3 MOYA VALERA, Ingrid 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 POBLETE GUTIERREZ, Paula 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUIZ, J. 05 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 NUÑEZ ARENAS DIAZ DEL CAMPO, N.03 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 9 de 18

1 POLO FERNANDEZ, Alvaro 05 C.N. Puertollano NT
2 VELASCO GUTIERREZ, Victor 01 C.N. Puertollano NT
3 GONZALEZ BARTOLOME, Ruben 03 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 ESCOBAR RODRIGUEZ, Virginia 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
5 MADRIDEJOS SANCHEZ, Antonio 05 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 LARA FERNANDEZ INFANTE, C. 03 Club Natacion Daimiel NT

Serie 10 de 18

1 CARDOSO MARTIN, Lola 08 C.N. Puertollano NT
2 VALERO BAEZA, Ana Belén 08 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
3 CHICO GONZALEZ, Lucia 06 C.N. Puertollano NT
4 LEVIA GALAN, Jorge 06 C.N. Puertollano NT
5 MARCHAN ARROYO, Rafael 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 MARTIN-CONSUEGRA LINARES, L. 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT

Serie 11 de 18

1 RODRIGUEZ-REY MATEO, Luna 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
2 MUÑOZ MURILLO, Marcos 05 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
3 CARMONA CARRETERO, Alicia 05 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 CABEZAS FERNANDEZ-BALVUENA, N.05 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
5 GARCIA MORA, Miguel 04 C.N. Puertollano NT
6 DIAZ ESPINOSA, Sergio 03 C.N. Puertollano NT

Serie 12 de 18

1 JIMENEZ EXPOSITO, Lucia 05 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 FERNANDEZ RICO, Daniel 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
3 DIAZ-SANTOS SANTOS, Valeria 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 3:58.60
4 SANZ GILES, Daniela 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 4:30.21
5 MARTIN CONSUEGRA HERNANDEZ, A.06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
6 PATON FERNANDEZ, Jose 04 C.N. Ciudad Real NT
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 4, 200m Braza

Serie 13 de 18

1 PEREZ RUIZ, Alba 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 3:51.25
2 LUNA SUAREZ, Nora 03 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 3:49.03
3 VELAZQUEZ REDONDO, Carlos 05 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:38.42
4 ORTEGA ESCOBAR, Aitana 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 3:40.55
5 RUBIA GONZÁLEZ, Irene 05 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:51.09
6 GONZÁLEZ MOHÍNO SUSMOZAS, F. 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:54.22

Serie 14 de 18

1 DELGALDO, Coral 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:28.24
2 MARTÍN PORTUGUÉS LOZANO, M. 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:24.63
3 CABEZAS FDEZ-BALBUENA, Irene 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:20.10
4 GARCIA ROMERO, Aimar 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 3:22.25
5 PECELLIN MACIAS, Paula 07 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:25.83
6 HUETE GARCIA DEL CASTILLO, C. 08 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:32.65

Serie 15 de 18

1 MORALEDA PEREZ, Maria 04 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:15.85
2 CAMACHO SERNA, Gonzalo 04 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:13.56
3 CHACON CHACON, Claudia 04 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:11.85
4 LOPEZ ASTILLEROS, Lucia 06 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:12.57
5 RISCO FERNANDEZ, Guillermo 98 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:15.37
6 PEÑA FDEZ-PACHECO, Diego 07 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:19.65

Serie 16 de 18

1 CALAHORRA GONZÁLEZ GALLEGO, L.04 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:10.46
2 FERNANDEZ EXPOSITO, Raquel 05 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:08.33
3 SALIDO SIERRA, Juan Pablo 06 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 3:00.61
4 GALLEGO GOMEZ, Julian 07 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:02.43
5 GUTIERREZ VELDUQUE, Enrique 07 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:08.46
6 VICENTE CARRANZA, Alvaro 04 C.N. Ciudad Real 3:11.40

Serie 17 de 18

1 BAEZA RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA, C. 04 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:59.07
2 VELASCO PEREA, Francisco Jose 02 C.N. Ciudad Real 2:54.64
3 CALERO SANCHEZ-CAMACHO, C. 06 C.N. Ciudad Real 2:53.84
4 CABANES GARZAS, Marta 03 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:54.33
5 GARCÍA DE LA GALANA LORO, V. 01 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:57.21
6 BAEZA RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA, A. 04 Club Natacion Daimiel 3:00.31

Serie 18 de 18

1 GONZALEZ MOHINO SUSMOZAS, M.05 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:51.60
2 MOYA VALERA, Valeria 03 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:42.69
3 DE LA ROSA SOBRINO, Cesar 02 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:34.25
4 FERNANDEZ MEJIA, Alejandro 02 C.N. Ciudad Real 2:40.47
5 DE LA ROSA SOBRINO, Jimena 02 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:47.83
6 LÓPEZ DE LA NIETA, Berta 02 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:53.10
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IV JORNADA SOMOS DEPORTE ZONA A
PUERTOLLANO, 7/3/2020

Prueba 5 Masc., 4 x 50m Estilos Open
07/03/2020 Lista de salida

Serie 1 de 1

2 Club Natacion Daimiel 1 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:17.88
3 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 2:02.36
4 C.N. Ciudad Real 1 C.N. Ciudad Real 2:16.23

Prueba 6 Fem., 4 x 50m Estilos Open
07/03/2020 Lista de salida

Serie 1 de 1

2 Club Natacion Daimiel 1 Club Natacion Daimiel 2:38.12
3 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 1 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 2:16.19
4 C.N. Ciudad Real 1 C.N. Ciudad Real 2:20.02

Prueba 7 1500m Libre Open
07/03/2020 Lista de salida

AN

Serie 1 de 2

1 GUTIERREZ VELDUQUE, Enrique 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 BURDALLO CAMARGO, Sergio 07 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real NT
3 CEREZO BERNAL, Ángel 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
4 MARCHAN ARROYO, Rafael 06 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
5 MORCILLO CAMACHO, Guillermo 07 C.N. Ciudad Real NT

Serie 2 de 2

1 MEJÍAS VELASCO, Alberto 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT
2 PECO CAÑIZARES, Mario 06 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 22:53.46
3 POLO BASTANTE, Miguel 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 19:39.76
4 MORALEDA PEREZ, Marcos 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 22:02.00
5 MARTÍN GIL HONRADO, Jose Luis 06 Club Natacion Daimiel 24:01.71
6 RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA RUIZ, Oscar 07 Club Natacion Daimiel NT


